iCE DiCE™:
iCE65L04 Ultra Low-Power
FPGA Known Good Die
SiliconBlue
R
March 23, 2009 (1.5.3) Preliminary (SUBJECT TO CHANGE)
© 2007-2009 by SiliconBlue Technologies Corporation.  All rights reserved. (1.5.3, 23-MAR-2009)
www.SiliconBlueTech.com PRELIMINARY 1

SiliconBlue Technologies Corporation  (1.5.3, 23-MAR-2009)
www.SiliconBlueTech.com PRELIMINARY 3
Ordering Information
Figure 3 describes the iCE65 die-based product ordering codes.
Figure 3:  iCE65 Ordering Codes
Logic Cells (x1,000)
Power Consumption
Configuration Memory
Delivery Option
Wafer/Die Thickness
F = Nonvolatile Configuration Memory
      (NVCM) + Reprogrammable
W = Whole wafer, uncut, with wafer map
B = Whole wafer, sawed, with wafer map,
       mounted on blue tape
T = Tape and reel, good die only
P = Waffle pack, good die only
02, 04, 08, 16
iCE65L 04 F -L DI 310 C W
Die-based Product
Temperature Range
C = Commercial
I = Industrial
-U = Ultra low power (1.0V operation)
-L = Low power (1.2V operation)
040 =   4.0 mil
100 = 10.0 mil
310 = 31.0 mil T PW B
YesYesYes4.0
10.0
31.0
No
No
No No No
YesYesYes
Yes
Thick-
ness
Delivery Option
iCE65 devices are available with two power consumption options.  Standard products (“-L” ordering code) have
low standby and dynamic power consumption.  The “-U” option specifies the ultra low power version.
Please consult the die distributor or SiliconBlue Technologies Corporation before ordering to verify long-term
availability of these die products.
Specifications discussed herein are subject to change without notice. This product is sold “as is” and is delivered
with no guarantees or warranties, express or implied.
Functional Specifications
Please refer to the packaged product data sheet found on the SiliconBlue Technologies web site
(www.siliconbluetech.com) for functional and parametric specifications. The specifications are provided for
reference only.
iCE DiCE™:  iCE65L04 Die Data Sheet
(1.5.3, 23-MAR-2009)  SiliconBlue Technologies Corporation
4 PRELIMINARY www.SiliconBlueTech.com
Physical Specifications
Figure 4 shows the physical outlines of iCE65L04 die on a wafer, including pad orientation and physical origin.  The
bond pad identification and coordinates are provided in Table 3.  Table 2 lists key physical characteristics of each
iCE65L04 die.
Figure 4:  iCE65L04 Die Outline
dsw_X
dsw_Y
65
128
190
SiliconBlue Technologies
iCE65L04 Die
I/O Bank 0
NOTE:  Not to scale.
1
3